Before You Start

m
4

BB PR

B B

Please read all instructions carefully.

Retain instructions for future reference.

Separate and count all parts and hardware.

Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near to the area in
which they will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once
assembled.

Always place the product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product away from babies
and children as they potentially pose a serious choking hazard.

Vor dem Beginnen

‘ Ul
m

B BPBEBEPBDP

Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig durch.
Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen zum zukunftigen Verwendung auf.

Uberpriifen Sie, ob alle Teile und Zubehérteile vorhanden sind.

Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgféltig durch und befolgen Sie die richtige Reihenfolge.

Wir empfehlen, alle Teile mdglichst in der Nahe des Aufstellungsortes zu
montieren, um unndétige Bewegungen nach der Montage zu vermeiden.

Stellen Sie den Artikel immer auf eine ebene, feste und stabile Flache.

Halten Sie alle kleinen Teile und Verpackungsmaterialien fern von Babys und
Kindern, ansonsten besteht Erstickungsgefahr.

Avant de Commencer

‘ gl

>B>B>b PR

B B

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions.

Conservez les instructions pour vous y référer ultérieurement.
Vérifiez toutes les pieces et les accessoires.

Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez I'ordre correct.

Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du possible, tous les produits soient
assemblés a proximité de la zone ou ils seront utilisés, afin d'éviter tout
déplacement inutile du produit une fois assemblé.

Placez toujours le produit sur une surface plane et stable.

Conservez toutes les petites piéces de ce produit et les matériaux d'emballage
hors de portée des bébés et des enfants, car ils pourraient présenter un risque
d'étouffement.

Antes de Empezar

DDDDD‘ 2|

B B

Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones.

Conserve las instrucciones para futuras consultas.
Separe y cuente todas las piezas y los accesorios.

Lea detenidamente cada paso y siga el orden correcto.

Recomendamos que, siempre que sea posible, todos los elementos se monten
cerca de la zona en la que se van a utilizar, para evitar mover el producto
innecesariamente una vez montado.

Coloque siempre el producto sobre una superficie plana, estable y firme.

Mantenga todas las piezas pequefias y los materiales de embalaje de este
producto lejos de los bebés y los nifios, ya que pueden representar un grave
riesgo de asfixia.

03



04

Prima di Iniziare

BB PR

B B

Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni.
Conservare le istruzioni per riferimento futuro.

Separare e contare tutte le parti e gli accessori.

Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire I'ordine corretto.

Si consiglia, ove possibile, di assemblare tutti gli articoli vicino alla zona in cui
verranno posti in uso, per evitare di spostare inutiimente il prodotto una volta
assemblato.

Posizionare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana, stabile.

Tenere tutte le piccole parti e i materiali di imballaggio di questo prodotto lontano
dalla portata di neonati e bambini, in quanto possono costituire un serio pericolo
di soffocamento.

Zanim Zaczniesz

‘ -Ul
-

B BPBEBEPBDP

Zapoznaj sie z instrukcja.

Zachowaj instrukcje do wgladu.

Posortuj czesci i upewnij sie, ze zestaw jest kompletny.

Zapoznaj sie ze sposobem montazu i postepuj zgodnie z instrukcja.

Zalecamy, aby montaz odbywat sie mozliwie najblizej miejsca docelowego
potozenia produktu, aby unikng¢ niepotrzebnego przesuwania.
Upewnij sie, ze produkt znajdzie sie na ptaskiej i stabilnej po wierzchni.

Upewnij sie, ze materiaty wykorzystane podczas pakowania produktu oraz jego
elementy znajdujg sie poza zasiegiem dzieci, gdyz stwarzajg potencjalne ryzyko
zadtawienia.

05



06

Hardware List / Zubehorliste / Liste des Accessoires
| Lista de Accesorios / Elenco degli Accessori / Lista
czesci montazowych

®x8 x8 © x8 @ x8 @ x8

1o o]~

(M6*40) (M8*40) (®12*15) (M5*50)

@ x2 @ x2 @ x4

@ M
>

(M8*50) (M8*50)

=

Panel List / Liste der Platten /Liste des
Piéces / Lista de Piezas /Elenco
Pannello / Lista czesci

@

Assembing the unit with cam locks and wood dowels

Montage der Baugruppe mit Nockenschldssern und Holzdiibeln

Assembler I'unité avec des verrous a came et des chevilles en bois.
Ensamble la unidad con bloqueos de leva y espigas de madera.

Assemblare l'unita con serrature a camme e tasselli di legno.

Zmontuj urzadzenie za pomoca zamkow krzywkowych i drewnianych kotkow.

EIES

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / MONTAGEANLEITUNG
/ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES
DE MONTAJE / ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO /
INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

Jo

*|

(B*4J(A*4

07



IR
L *1) (H*1 (G*4]

&

09

08



H™*1) (G2

\/§

11

10



12



